## UNOFFICIA

O 2 This instrument was prepared by .

FRANK J. CARROLL Assistant "Vice President NBD PARK RIDGE BANK Dhe South Monthwest Highway Park Ridge, Illinois 60068

90151992

## MORTGAGE

THIS MORTO AGE is made this ... 9th ... day of THIS MORTGAGE is made this 9th day of February. between the Morigagor, Ronald Eritz, and Linda Fritz, his wife, in joint tenancy... 90. . . . ..... (herein "Borrower") and the Mortgages NBD PARK RIDGE BANK. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Blimpis, whose address is One South Sorthwest Dws. Park Ridge, Ittinois 60068 (herein "Lender")

IEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of NINETY THOUSAND AND NO/100-----(\$90,000,00) which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note dated . February 9. 1990. . . . providing for payment of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on Borrower shall pay to be do a late charge of five percent (5%) an any installment of principal and interest not received when

TO SECURE to Lender (a) the epayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest the cun, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agree he its of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any fature advances. with the interest thereon, made to Borrow o by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances"). Bor rower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to bunder the following described properly besited in the County of . . . . . . . . . . . . Cook . . . . State of Illinois:

Lot 29 in Caksbury on the Park, being a subdivision of part of the marine 1/4 of Section 9 and part of the West 1/2 of Section 10, all in Township 41 North, Range 11 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded October 11, 1989 as document 89481454, in Cook County, Illinois.

404 Lincoln Ave.

P.T.N. #08-10-112-010-0000 P.I.N.#08-10-112-022-0000 90151992

DEPY-01 RECORDING 199999 TRAN 1116 04/04/90 16:12:00 12375 + G #-90-151992 COOK COUNTY RECORDER

XL-804709-C8

TGGETHER with all the improvements now or bereafter erected on the property, and all sessments, rights, appuriso nnces, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the lease hold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Burrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully select of the estate bereby conveyed and has the right to morigage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencombered, and that Horrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

would be contrary to applicable law, he which event such impunits sail below it to make a the highest rate permissible under applicable law, Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

- 3 Inspection, Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- 9 Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.
- In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the owers, if any, paid to florrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the same secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that propertion which the amount of the same secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Rorrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a cisim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to

the sums secured by this Mortgage

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

- 10. Borrower Not Released, Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortisation of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successors in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successors or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums sourced by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest.
- 11. Forbears ice by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by implicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.
- 12, Remedies Cumulative: All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or Aforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
- 13. Successors and Assigna Found; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights herecover shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Londer and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. As covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgay for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 14. Notice, Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mail such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated lierein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
- 15. Uniform Mortgage: Coverning Law; Severability This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by judicition to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the judicition in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with any pitchelle law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of the Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.
- 16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 17. Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If Borrower sells, lesses, on veys, assigns, pledges, sets over or otherwise encumbers or transfers the Property or any beneficial interest therein, or ally pain thereof, ceases to occupy the Property, or enters into an agreement for any of the foregoing without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a tien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage; (b) the creation of a purchase mone of curity interest for household appliances; (c) a transfer by device, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint teneral, or (d) the grant of a lease not exceeding one year and not containing a right to extend the term or option to purchase, Lender shall have the rights, at its option and without notice to Borrower, without limitation of any other of Lender's rights and recedes hereunder, upon the occurrence thereof, to declare the entire indebtedness served hereby immediately due and payable. Comment of Lender to any of the foregoing shall not be deemed consent to any subsequent sale, lesse, conveyance, assignment, pledge or other encumbrance or transfer of the Property. If Borrower is a corporation, any dissolution, merger, consolidation or other reorganization of Borrower, or the sale, assignment or other transfer of more than 30% of the capital stock of Borrower ried be deemed a voluntary sesignment of this Mortgage and subject to the provisions of this paragraph. Lender shall have waived reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is astefactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the such; secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release.

If Lander exercises such option to accelerate, Lander shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared. If Borrower falls to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

- 18. Asselvation; Remedies, Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this biortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform the Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and psyshle without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.
- 19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgement enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any

other covenants or agreements of forther contents in the Mortgage; (e) forther part sil reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenant our agreements of ill friends of individual agreements of ill friends of individual agreements of ill friends of individual agreements of agreements of individual agree Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby sasigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 horeof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sate, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the

Proj	porty and coll moy's fees, at w rents actuall	ection of rents, inc id then to the sum y received.	duding, but not limited to rec is secured by this Mortgage, L	piled first to payment of the costs elver's feas, premiums on receiver's ender and the receiver shall be liabl	bonds and reasonable to account only for
by	ure Advances i promissory no ired by this M i the original s	to Horrower, Such I tex stating that said lorigage, not includ mount of the Note i	Future Advances, with interest in notes are scoured hereby. A ing sums advanced in accorda olus USS.	order's option prior to release of this thereon, shall be secured by this Month no time shall the principal amounted herewith to protect the security	tgage when evidenced tof the indebtedness of this Mortgage, ex-
by l	ender, Lender	shall release this Mo	rigage. Borrower shall pay all c		THICKE THE PATRICISTED
	28. Walv., of	Homested, Borrowe	er hereby waives all right of ho	mestead exemption in the Property.	
	Jane D		er has executed this Mortgage.	Change Court Miles	
STA	TE OF ILLIN	OIS	ok	County sa:	
	1	Karen Smith	);c	a Notary Public in and for a	eld county and state,
do h	ereby certify t	hu KOMALD	1.7. Linda Frit	٠,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
				ne person(s) whose name(s) 🔾	
				n person, and seknowiedged that	
signe set f	ed and delivere orth.	d the said instrumen	Dik	. free and voluntary act, for the uses	and purposes therein
	Olven under m	y hand and official	neal, this	day of	19 70
		My Commission	s Espains 11/18/92	day of Ala	
Prosi	dent and atten	ted by its Assistant	Secretary on the day and year	eur to affixed and these presents to first above veritten, pursuant to suth	ortty given by resolu-
tions Sald				of said corporation.  • executed on ochaif of said corporat	
	فالثاثث وليمون المفاول سجو ينسب	and the second s			
CORPORATE			Angeliuse apparenties (namedativa province de la las deservos asserbantos). El la contraction de la co		
Beal Byate of Illinois,			1		
44				and residing in said County, to the	
	=		•	President of the	
nen	EDI CERTIF				Secretary
l	NOTARIAL SEAL	going instrument in person and and voluntary act and forth; and the sa custodian of the c instrument as said said Company, for	as auch Vice President and Ass cnowledged that they signed it as the free and voluntary scild Assistant Secretary then as corporate seal of the said Comp Assistant Secretary's own free the uses and purposes therein		d notore may this day a their own free and purposes therein set slatant Secretary, as aid Company to said and voluntary act of
		AIVEN under my	hand and Notarial Seal this	day of	, A. D. 19
			payant.		NOTARY PUBLIC
Ď	NAME	NBD PARK	RIDGE BANK,	FOR RECORDERS INDEX INSERT STREET ADDRE	
DELIVERY	STREET	One South Nor	thwest flighway	DESCRIBED PROPERTY	HERE
	CITY	L Park Ridge, Illi	nole 6006f	hinds	
	S. S	merals	OR		
Y	INSTRUC	RECORDER'S	OFFICE BOX NUMBER4	<u>QB</u>	

## UNIQUEM COVEN AND LINE OF THE COUNTRY OF THE COUNTR

- 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Horrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.
- 2 Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, intil the Note is paid in boll a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one twelfth of the verity taxes and ascessments which may attain priority over the Note gage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonable estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are instituted or guaranteed by a Lederal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to said taxes, assessments to surface premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing seid account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires out in interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pas Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be at Borrower's option, either prompits repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower ball pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting perment thereof

I pure payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Fonds held by Lender, If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than into distely prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application is a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 3. Application of Payments Unless law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof stall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under packgraph 2 hereof, then to interest "symble on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances."
- 4. Charges, Liens, Borrower shall priority over this Morigage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not pa d in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payce thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has provide, over this Morigage, provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall after by writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith, unlest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.
- 5. Hazard Insurance, Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "expended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender my require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the same secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chose; b. Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be univasonally withheld. All premiums on assurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by deriviner making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Leider and shall include a standard mortgonic clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Leider, including a provision requiring that the coverage evidenced thereby shall not be terminated or materially modified without fourteen (14) calendar days prior written notice to Leider, Leider shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Leider, Leider may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be solded to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impared. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, of any paid to Horrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance henefits, Lender is rethorized to collect and apply the manurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the same secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower atherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal scall not extend of postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the mount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of 8 newwer in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the said or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

- 8. Preservation and Maintenance of Property, Leaseholds, Condominiums, Planned I int Developments. Borrowci shall keep the Property or good repair and shall not commit waste or perind impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium of a planned unit development, Rorrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration of contains...earing or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development refer is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such index shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part bereof
- 7 Protection of Lender's Security If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this 'scott gage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a hankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs if Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for auch insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided onder paragraph 2 hereof

Any amounts dishursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of dishursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate